

Request for Group Insurance Amendment

Standard Insurance Company 900 SW Fifth Avenue Portland, OR 97204-1282

Employee Benefits Consultant: Jackie Accetta

Employee Benefits Service Representative: Alison Brogan Employee Benefits Sales and Service Office: Tampa

Policyholder: City of Fort Lauderdale

Group Number: 754544

As an authorized representative of the Employer, I request that Standard Insurance Company ("The Standard") amend the above Employer's coverage under the Group Policy to make the following change(s):

Member definition update: update "An active commissioner of the Employer" to "An active City Mayor or Commissioner of the Employer"

Increase Basic Life (Plan 1)

Class 1 members only - increase plan maximum to \$1,000,000.00 (all guarantee issue)

Spouse Life:

- Change plan schedule: Increase maximum to \$400,000
- Change Spouse amount from, not to exceed 50% of Member's Plan 2 amount to not to exceed 100% of Member's Plan 2 amount

Add an Annual Enrollment Period to the Policy.

Members may increase or apply for contributory coverage for themselves by 1 to 4 increments of \$5,000, not to exceed Guarantee Issue Amounts without providing Evidence of Insurability.

Spouses may increase or apply for contributory coverage for themselves by increments of \$500, from \$500 to \$20,000, not to exceed Guarantee Issue Amounts without providing Evidence of Insurability.

Prior declines will not be enforced for the annual enrollment election effective January 1, 2022 if a Member or Spouse previously submitted Evidence of Insurability which was declined.

For the annual enrollment effective January 1, 2023 and after, Evidence of Insurability is required for those whose Evidence of Insurability was not approved by us during any prior period of eligibility. (Prior declines remain declined.)

Change Basic Life (Plan 1) rate to \$0.060 monthly per \$1,000

Change Employee and Spouse Additional AD&D (Plan 2) rate:

Lower rate to \$0.015 monthly per \$1,000

Rates are guaranteed for 3 years, with contingent 4th & 5th year:

• If the Life Package loss ratio is 85% or less for the period between January 1, 2022 and March 31, 2024, The Standard will extend all Life rates for a 4th and 5th year. Modifications to the plan, commissions, or notice of rate change may change the threshold.

Include a one-time implementation credit:

Owe agree to fund implementation support activities not to exceed \$2,500 of expenses, subject to the following conditions: (1) details of implementation support activities will be negotiated with The Standard; (2) all invoices for reimbursement must be submitted at one time. The cost has been included in the proposed rates.

I request that the amendment become effective on 01/01/2022. I understand that the amendment will not become effective unless approved and issued by The Standard.

I request that the amendment be approved by The Standard subject to The Standard's usual underwriting requirements, including, if applicable, Evidence of Insurability or a Pre-existing Condition provision.

I understand that the amendment, if approved by The Standard, will be issued in the policy language customarily used by The Standard.

I understand that any increase in Insurance for a Member who is not Actively At Work all day on the Member's last regular work day before the scheduled effective date of the amendment will be deferred until the first day after the Member completes one full day of Active Work.

I request that the amendment, if approved and issued by The Standard, become effective by its terms without any further acceptance by the Employer, and that a copy of this Request for Group Insurance Amendment form be attached to and made a part of the amendment.

Sign Name: _		Title:	
	Authorized Representative		
Print Name:		Date:	